Oregon 2015 BRFSS
Arthritis

Have you ever been told by a doctor or other health professional that you have some
form of arthritis, rheumatoid arthritis, gout, lupus, or fibromyalgia?

(Weighted Column Percents)

Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
Yes 27.0 29 10.9 16.3 25.6 42.5 50.1
No 73.0 97.1 89.1 83.7 74.4 57.5 49.9
Male Yes 22.7 1.6 8.9 16.3 20.6 37.8 42.7
No 77.3 98.4 91.1 83.7 79.4 62.2 57.3
Female Yes 31.1 4.2 12.9 16.4 30.7 46.9 56.4
No 68.9 95.8 87.1 83.6 69.3 53.1 43.6

Denominator is: All survey respondents.

Have you ever been told by a doctor or other health professional that you have some form of arthritis,
rheumatoid arthritis, gout, lupus, or fibromyalgia?

(Unweighted Frequencies)

Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
Total 9,354 514 887 1,045 1,369 2,043 3,496
Yes 3,251 15 88 175 350 877 1,746
No 6,029 497 796 862 1,007 1,155 1,712
Don't know / Not sure 67 2 3 7 11 9 35
Refused 7 1 1 2 3
Male Total 4,090 268 449 469 647 875 1,382
Yes 1,142 5 35 71 137 331 563
No 2,921 262 412 394 506 541 806
Don't know / Not sure 26 1 2 4 4 3 12
Refused 1 1
Female Total 5,264 246 438 576 722 1,168 2,114
Yes 2,109 10 53 104 213 546 1,183
No 3,108 235 384 468 501 614 906
Don't know / Not sure 41 1 1 3 7 6 23
Refused 6 1 1 2 2

Denominator is: All survey respondents.

Oregon Public Health Division - healthoregon.org /brfss




Oregon 2015 BRFSS

Arthritis

Are you now limited in any way in any of your usual activities because of arthritis or
joint symptoms?

(Weighted Column Percents)

Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
Yes 57.1 38.4 35.5 57.5 67.8 59.2 54.8
No 42.9 61.6 64.5 42.5 32.2 40.8 45.2
Male Yes 51.9 19.4 61.9 56.9 53.9 53.2
No 48.1 100.0 80.6 38.1 43.1 46.1 46.8
Female Yes 60.9 100.0 51.9 54.0 75.6 62.9 55.8
No 39.1 48.1 46.0 24.4 37.1 44.2

All survey respondents who reported some form of arthritis.

Are you now limited in any way in any of your usual activities because of arthritis or joint symptoms?

(Unweighted Frequencies)

Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
Total 1,664 9 37 97 172 446 903
Yes 921 3 15 52 111 265 475
No 714 5 22 44 58 176 409
Don't know/Not sure 24 1 1 2 3 17
Refused 5 1 2 2
Male Total 587 5 17 34 70 169 292
Yes 298 5 22 39 92 140
No 279 5 12 12 30 74 146
Don't know/Not sure 7 1 1 5
Refused 3 2 1
Female Total 1,077 4 20 63 102 277 611
Yes 623 3 10 30 72 173 335
No 435 10 32 28 102 263
Don't know/Not sure 17 1 1 1 2 12
Refused 2 1 1

All survey respondents who reported some form of arthritis.
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Arthritis

Do arthritis or joint symptoms now affect whether you work, the type of work you do, or the amount of
work you do?

(Weighted Column Percents)

Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
Yes 30.7 241 24.7 42.4 48.9 36.3 17.5
No 65.1 68.4 75.3 56.2 47.1 59.9 76.8
Don't know/Not sure 3.0 14 3.3 3.1 3.8
Refused 1.2 7.5 7 .8 1.9
Male Yes 28.8 23.7 42.3 43.2 34.0 16.8
No 66.8 84.6 76.3 54.6 51.8 62.2 77.8
Don't know/Not sure 3.0 3.1 4.9 2.7 3.0
Refused 1.4 15.4 1.1 2.3
Female Yes 32.1 46.8 25.7 42.5 53.0 37.8 18.0
No 63.8 53.2 74.3 57.5 43.7 58.3 76.0
Don't know/Not sure 3.1 2.2 3.3 4.4
Refused 1.0 1.2 5 1.6

All survey respondents who reported some form of arthritis.

Do arthritis or joint symptoms now affect whether you work, the type of work you do, or the amount of
work you do?

(Unweighted Frequencies)

Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
Total 1,664 9 37 97 172 446 903
Yes 441 2 12 41 79 153 154
No 1,143 6 25 55 85 273 699
Don't know/Not sure 53 1 7 16 29
Refused 27 1 1 4 21
Male Total 587 5 17 34 70 169 292
Yes 158 6 15 30 57 50
No 398 4 11 18 36 104 225
Don't know/Not sure 19 1 4 6 8
Refused 12 1 2 9
Female Total 1,077 4 20 63 102 277 611
Yes 283 2 6 26 49 96 104
No 745 2 14 37 49 169 474
Don't know/Not sure 34 3 10 21
Refused 15 1 2 12

All survey respondents who reported some form of arthritis.
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Arthritis

During the past 30 days, to what extent has your arthritis or joint symptoms interfered with
your normal social activities, such as going shopping, to the movies, or to religious or social

(Weighted Column Percents)

gatherings?

Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
A lot 19.0 13.0 3.8 27.2 33.6 19.7 12.8
A little 25.4 24.7 42.9 26.0 22.8 26.7 22.9
Not at all 55.6 62.3 53.3 46.8 43.6 53.6 64.3
Male Alot 15.9 7.6 27.2 24.7 16.4 10.8
A little 27.0 15.4 43.4 43.6 28.8 24.6 20.7
Not at all 57.1 84.6 49.0 29.2 46.5 59.0 68.5
Female A lot 21.2 25.2 27.2 40.2 22.1 141
A little 24.2 334 42.4 11.7 18.4 28.1 24.4
Not at all 54.6 41.3 57.6 61.1 41.4 49.8 61.5

All survey respondents who reported some form of arthritis.

During the past 30 days, to what extent has your arthritis or joint symptoms interfered with your normal
social activities, such as going shopping, to the movies, or to religious or social gatherings?

(Unweighted Frequencies)

Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
Total 1,661 9 37 97 172 445 901
A lot 276 1 2 25 53 84 111
A little 379 3 16 19 39 107 195
Not at all 990 5 19 53 78 250 585
Don't know / Not sure 6 1 2 3
Refused 10 1 2 7
Male Total 587 5 17 34 70 169 292
A lot 87 2 10 18 30 27
A little 135 8 11 18 36 61
Not at all 362 4 7 13 34 101 203
Don't know / Not sure 1 1
Refused 2 1 1
Female Total 1,074 4 20 63 102 276 609
A lot 189 1 15 35 54 84
A little 244 2 8 8 21 71 134
Not at all 628 1 12 40 44 149 382
Don't know / Not sure 5 1 1 3
Refused 8 1 1 6

All survey respondents who reported some form of arthritis.
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Oregon 2015 BRFSS
Arthritis

During the past 30 days, how bad was your joint pain ON AVERAGE? Please answer on a scale of 0 to 10,

where 0 is no pain or aching and 10 is pain or aching as bad as it can be.

(Weighted Column Percents)

Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
0 6.1 7.7 11.1 3.6 5.7 6.1
1 7.1 12.3 3.8 54 6.7 8.4
2 10.1 16.9 6.7 10.1 7.3 10.1 11.3
3 13.6 18.2 26.7 9.8 12.4 11.7 14.7
4 12.5 324 14.5 11.4 8.5 11.4 14.2
5 15.4 6.1 12.4 14.0 13.8 15.6 16.9
6 9.0 13.0 3.6 5.5 14.2 8.6 8.8
7 9.1 18.6 14.2 9.8 5.7
8 8.2 10.7 11.3 8.3 8.6 6.9
9 1.7 2.6 2.5 .9
10 4.7 134 25 35 6.2 6.7 3.0
Don't know / Not sure 1.8 1.0 2.7 1.3 2.2
Refused 7 2.7 7 3 9
Male 0 7.5 6.8 14.5 54 5.6 8.1
1 7.6 14.7 9.4 7.4 8.6
2 11.8 34.9 3.8 7.5 7.2 13.6 13.7
3 14.7 375 22.2 8.3 13.4 115 17.4
4 12.9 22.9 2.6 131 10.4 16.8
5 13.3 121 15.9 17.9 13.8 11.2
6 8.3 11.6 8.9 9.2 8.0
7 9.3 22.2 12.0 8.7 6.7
8 6.9 12.4 10.4 4.0 7.8 5.8
9 1.5 2.9 3.0 .6
10 3.9 27.6 5.2 6.1 1.7 6.8 v
Don't know / Not sure 1.9 1.0 4.3 1.6 1.9
Refused 4 .6 5
Female 0 5.2 8.7 8.3 24 5.8 4.9
1 6.7 9.9 7.0 2.6 6.2 8.3
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Oregon 2015 BRFSS
Arthritis

During the past 30 days, how bad was your joint pain ON AVERAGE? Please answer on a scale of 0 to 10,
where 0 is no pain or aching and 10 is pain or aching as bad as it can be.

(Weighted Column Percents)

Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
2 8.9 9.6 12.2 7.4 7.6 9.7
3 12.9 31.0 11.1 11.7 11.8 12.9
4 12.3 62.9 6.6 18.5 5.3 12.1 12.5
5 16.8 11.9 12.6 12.4 10.9 16.9 20.6
6 9.6 25.2 7.1 .6 18.0 8.3 9.4
7 9.0 15.6 15.8 10.6 5.0
8 9.1 9.2 12.1 11.3 9.2 7.7
9 1.9 2.5 3.8 1.1
10 5.2 1.3 9.3 6.6 4.4
Don't know / Not sure 1.6 1.0 1.6 11 25
Refused 9 5.3 1.2 11

All survey respondents who reported some form of arthritis.
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Arthritis

During the past 30 days, how bad was your joint pain ON AVERAGE? Please answer on a scale of 0 to 10,

where 0 is no pain or aching and 10 is pain or aching as bad as it can be.

(Unweighted Frequencies)

Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
Total 1,654 9 36 97 169 443 900
0 102 3 13 7 21 58
1 131 4 4 9 36 78
2 200 2 3 11 16 50 118
3 236 2 8 12 21 57 136
4 201 2 4 12 12 50 121
5 263 1 7 11 24 67 153
6 139 1 1 6 23 33 75
7 145 16 28 52 49
8 118 4 8 13 39 54
9 23 4 12 7
10 55 1 1 2 20 24
Don't know / Not sure 31 2 4 4 21
Refused 10 1 1 2 6
Male Total 583 5 16 34 68 168 292
0 42 1 6 5 6 24
1 55 2 6 16 31
2 85 2 1 3 6 25 48
3 89 2 3 3 8 22 51
4 68 2 2 7 16 41
5 71 3 3 10 21 34
6 47 5 7 13 22
7 55 7 9 20 19
8 35 3 3 3 13 13
9 8 3 4 1
10 14 1 1 1 2 7 2
Don't know / Not sure 11 1 2 3 5
Refused 3 2 1
Female Total 1,071 4 20 63 101 275 608
0 60 2 7 2 15 34
1 76 2 4 3 20 47
2 115 2 10 25 70
3 147 5 9 13 35 85
4 133 2 2 10 5 34 80
5 192 1 4 8 14 46 119
6 92 1 1 1 16 20 53
7 90 9 19 32 30
8 83 1 5 10 26 41
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Oregon 2015 BRFSS
Arthritis

During the past 30 days, how bad was your joint pain ON AVERAGE? Please answer on a scale of 0 to 10,

where 0 is no pain or aching and 10 is pain or aching as bad as it can be.

(Unweighted Frequencies)

Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
9 15 1 8 6
10 41 1 5 13 22
Don't know / Not sure 20 1 2 1 16
Refused 7 1 1 5

All survey respondents who reported some form of arthritis.
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